PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arne LJUNG	02/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHADIA AB
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6460
City:	Uppsala
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-751 37

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: jsmith@young-thompson.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1505-1138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 023954 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 02/18/2010

Arne LJUNG Börje Ekhagen S-755 92 UPPSALA Sweden

	rred to as "applican D-0UT_METH0D_Al		ed certain new and useful in	provements in		
(a)	and the second of the second o	or which an application for a United States patent was filed on February 18, 2010 _, Application No. 12/674,031,				
(b)	for which an applic	cation for a Unite	d States patent was execute	d on		
WHE	REAS, PHADIA A	——' B		, whose		
	y'.		PSALA, Sweden			
referred to as	s "assignee(s)", is o	lesirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title and	I interest in and to the		
same,						
NOW	, THEREFORE, In	consideration of	the sum of Ten Dollars (\$1	0.00), and other good		
and valuable	consideration, the	receipt and suf	ficiency of which is hereby	acknowledged, appli-		
cant(s), by th	ese presents, do(es	s) hereby sell, as	sign and transfer unto said a	issignee(s) the full and		
exclusive righ	nt to the said invent	ion in the United	States and the entire right,	title and interest in and		
to any and a	ll patents which ma	y be granted the	refor in the United States, f	or its sole use and be-		
hoof, and for	the use and beho	of of its legal rep	presentatives, to the full end	I of the term for which		
said patents	may be granted, as	fully and entirely	as the same would have be	en held by applicant(s)		
-	gnment and sale no					
	A		juest(s) the Commissioner	of Patents and Trade-		
marks to issu	re sald United State	s patents to said	assignee(s).			
Date 20/6~	02-13	- C	dult-			
Date	*	(signature)	Arne Ljung			
Date						
	,	(signature)		••		
Date	4.		***************************************			
		(signature)				
Date	f					
		(signature)				

PATENT REEL: 023954 FRAME: 0802